Fluidcontrol
Installation and Operation Instructions
Original instructions
Temperature sensor/switch
TF, TS, Thermolog
BE140006
06/2024
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen

– Temperature switch/sensor
– Product documentation
1.3 Model Key MK2/EK2
MK2
EK2
Version
MS
VA
Length (max. 1000 mm)
280
370
500
variable (please specify)
XXX - XXG1/2 XX- /
for version MS
for version V
- XX
Connector
M3
M12
Brass
Stainless steel
2 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE140006 ◦ 06/2024
TF, TS, Thermolog
1.4 Model Key TF with Pt100
TF-M
TF-E
Version
MS
VA
Length (max. 1000 mm)
280
370
500
variable (please specify)
Switching type
2L
3L
4L
= 2 lead
= 3 lead
= 4 lead
XXX - XXG1/2 XX XX- - - /
for version MS
for version V
- XX
Connector
M3
M12
GS4 (4 lead only)
Brass
Stainless steel
PT100
1.5 Ordering Instructions TF-M-VAL with Pt100 and Spring
Item no.: Spring displacement Model
18 92 599 48 - 60 mm TF-M-PT100-VAL-M3/55
18 94 599 206 - 215 mm TF-M-PT100-VAL-M3/210
18 95 799 325 - 334 mm TF-M-PT100-VAL-M3/330
1.6 Model Key for TSM/TSE
TSM
TSE
Number of temperature contacts
1 or 2
Version
MS
VA
Length (max. 1000 mm)
280
370
500
variable (please specify)
T1 (1st temperature contact)
NC contact
TM50NC
TM60NC
TM70NC
TM80NC
= 50 °C
= 60 °C
= 70 °C
= 80 °C
XXX -XX XX G1/2 XX XX XX- - - - -
for Version MS
for Version V
NO contact
TM50NO
TM60NO
TM70NO
TM80NO
T2 (2nd temperature contact)
NC contact
TM50NC
TM60NC

TK80NC
= 40 °C
= 50 °C
= 60 °C
= 70 °C
= 80 °C
NO contact
TK40NO
TK50NO
TK60NO
TK70NO
TK80NO
1.8 Ordering Instructions TSA
Switching function NO (NO contact) NC (NC contact)
Temperature Model Item no. Model Item no.
25 °C TSA-25-M3 1139699 TÖA-25-M3 1142899
40 °C TSA-40-M3 1139599 TÖA-40-M3 1143299
50 °C TSA-50-M3 1138599 TÖA-50-M3 1142199
60 °C TSA-60-M3 1138699 TÖA-60-M3 1143399
70 °C TSA-70-M3 1138799 TÖA-70-M3 1140299
80 °C TSA-80-M3 1139299 TÖA-80-M3 1140899
25 °C TSA-25-M12 1141199 TÖA-25-M12 1144199
40 °C TSA-40-M12 1141299 TÖA-40-M12 1144299
50 °C TSA-50-M12 1141399 TÖA-50-M12 1144399
60 °C TSA-60-M12 1141499 TÖA-60-M12 1144499
70 °C TSA-70-M12 1141599 TÖA-70-M12 1144599
80 °C TSA-80-M12 1141699 TÖA-80-M12 1144699
4 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE140006 ◦ 06/2024
TF, TS, Thermolog
2 Safety instructions
2.1 Important advice